

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5150/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WPC No.3419/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARUNA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.5091 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.5134 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.5145 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Kanagraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on the notified date, i.e., 7th March, 2008.

Till that date, status quo, as on today, shall be maintained.

[Madhu Bala]

[Sneh Bala Mehra]

Sr. Personal Asstt. Court Master