

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4701/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No. 3359/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMARJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4745 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5067 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5069 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5070 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5091 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5093 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5096 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5134 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5150 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5263 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5349 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5523 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5643 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for

r
interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5756 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer fo
r
interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5772 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer fo
r
interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)Nos.5858/2008, 5857/2008, & 5849/2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer fo
r
interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Maitree, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

-3-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolem E. Vahanvati, SGI.
Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Mala Naryan, Adv.
Mr. harsh Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the one of the petitioners, Amarjit Singh in SLP(C) No.4701/2008, let all these matters which are listed today stand adjourned for a week, and let the interim orders already passed in some of the matters continue in the meantime. In those matters, where no interim orders have been passed, let status quo be maintained till the next date.

Leave is given to the parties to file additional documents relevant to the pending special leave petitions, and if such documents are filed, the same should be filed within a week.

List the matters on 24th March, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master